

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Public Affairs 625 Court Street, Room 204 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8195 • FAX (530) 666-8193 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 8, 2014

Contact: Beth Gabor, Manager of Public Affairs (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

After Hours Teen Movie Nights at the Library

(Woodland, CA) – Teens, are you looking for a fun and free night out with your friends? Come visit the library after dark! The Davis branch of Yolo County Library, in partnership with the City of Davis, presents After Hours Teen Movie Night. On the last Friday of each month, a double feature will be shown in the Blanchard Room of the Mary L. Stephens Davis Branch, located at 315 E. 14th Street in Davis.

Teens in grades 7 through 9 are invited to attend. Come for one movie or both! Doors open at 5:00 p.m. and refreshments will be available. Note: in-and-out privileges will not be permitted. These events are free and no reservations are required. The Blanchard Room is accessible for persons with disabilities.

"Teens need a safe place to relax, be themselves and enjoy an evening out with their peers," said Yolo County Librarian Patty Wong. "We are fortunate to have this wonderful partnership with the City of Davis to provide such a venue. City recreation staff are specially trained to work with teens and they provide the perfect balance of fun and safety that make these events so successful."

The next After Hours Teen Movie Night will be held on Halloween, Friday, October 31. This event features two PG-13 scary movies, candy and a costume contest with prizes. For more information, please contact Crista Cannariato: (530) 757-5598 or crista:cannariato@yolocounty.org.

For more information about the Yolo County Library, visit: www.yolocountylibrary.org, or connect with the Yolo County Library on Facebook at www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org.

###